AMENDMEN	NT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICA	ATION OF CONT	RACT	1. CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE OF PAGES				
2 AMENIDMEN	IT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	= 145	REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	1 1 5 PPO IECT	NO. (If applicable)				
	TIMODII IOATION NO.	01/30/2018		NA003035	J. I ROJECT	NO. (II applicable)				
0011 6. ISSUED BY	CODE	05114		ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE 0.5	002				
NNSA M&O Contracting Operations Div NA-APM-13 Forrestal Building 1000 Independence Avenue, S.W. Washington DC 20585				7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 05002 NNSA Nevada Field OFC NA-00-NV P.O. Box 98518 Las Vegas NV 89193-8518						
MISSION Attn: JO 23500 W	ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, SUPPORT AND TEST SERV HN MURRAY 105TH ST MD 300 S 660618425	-	(X)	9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)						
				10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)						
CODE 080	000251 <i>/</i>	FACILITY CODE		05/12/2017						
080	0083514		NI V ADDI ICO TO ASCI	IDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS						
reference to 12. ACCOUNTI	virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. 2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) Net Increase: \$4,966,362.14 13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF:									
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	• •								
Х	Section I Clause DEA	R 970.5232-	-4 Obligation	n of Funds (DEC 2000)						
E. IMPORTANT	: Contractor X is not.	is required to sign	this document and retu	urn copies to the is:	suing office.					
	62.14. This mod is as			imbursable Funding in t	he amount	of				
Continue	d									
		e document reference	ed in Item 9 A or 10A, as	heretofore changed, remains unchanged and	d in full force and e	ffect.				
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)				16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Raymond E. Cruz, Jr.						
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED				B UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		16C. DATE SIGNED				
	Signature of person authorized to sign)		(-	(Signature of Contracting Officer)		1-31-2018				

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 Previous edition unusable STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

Mission Support and Test Services, LLC (MSTS) Contract No. DE-NA0003624 Modification No. 0011 Page 2 of 2

Detail of Current Funds Obligated under CLIN 0002B:

**Detail of SPP Funds Obligated by this Modification	Total SPP Obligation
Reimbursable - Fed	\$4,970,750.80
Reimbursable -Non-Fed	-\$4,388.66
Tech Transfer	\$0
Total SPP Funds	\$4,966,362.14

The Department of Energy hereby revises Clause B-6, OBLIGATION OF FUNDS, as follows:

		Transition	Base Term		Total Transition, M&O & SPP
		CLIN 0001A	M&O CLIN 0001B	SPP CLIN 0002B	
Funds Obligated for Transition Activities		\$0			
Funds Obligated through Modification No.:	0010	\$10,000,000.00	\$234,760,028.23	\$80,809,117.82	
Funds Obligated by this Modification No.:	0011	\$0	\$0	\$4,966,362.14	
Funds Obligated Since Inception of Contract:		\$10,000,000.00	\$234,760,028.23	\$85,775,479.96	\$330,535,508.19